Dur	5000	AILE	07
	ノレレい	リイフ	201
•			
Robat S	Ball -		0000015032
569 Wood	Ball st: Fl. 34698		*****70.00 *****70
Wäncden	- MX. 54648	OFFICE USE ONLY	
CORPORATION NAM	IE(S) & DOCUMENT NUMI	BER(S) (if known):	
· 65tate	z Lawn C	In . Cm	
	ion Name)	(Document#)	
2(Corporation	r Namal	(Document #)	
3	on Name,	(Document + 1	
(Corporatio	on Name)	(Document #)	
4(Corporation	on Name)	(Document #)	·····
	ck up time	Certified Copy	
	•		
	/ill wait Photocory	Certificate of Stat	tus
	/ill wait Photocopy	Certificate of Sta	
Mail out W		Certificate of Sta	
Mail out W	/ill wait Photocory AMENDMENTS Amendment		
Mail out W NEW FILINGS Frofit	/ill wait Photocory AMENDMENTS	Director	
Mail out W NEW FILINGS Frofit NonProfit	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/	Director	
Mail out W NEW FILINGS Frofit NonProfit Limited Liability	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Change of Registered Agent	Director	
Mail out W NEW FILINGS Frofit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/A Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Director	95 JUN -7 PH SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE
Mail out W NEW FILINGS Frofit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	/ill wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	Director	
Mail out W NEW FILINGS Frofit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	/ill wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/A Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/	Director	
Mail out W NEW FILINGS Frofit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/A Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	Director	
Mail out W NEW FILINGS Frofit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/l Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership	Director	
Mail out W NEW FILINGS Frofit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/l Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign	Director	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ol

LAWN_ FSTATE (name of corporation)

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I . CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is:

ARTICLE II - DURATION

(ALE

The.

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

ESTATE LAWN

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue ONE THOMAND shares (1000) of ONE Dollar __) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares." Dollar(s) (\$ 100

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of the corporation is:

NAME	ESTATE	LANN	CALE,	D.c.	
ADDRESS	569	Wood_			
רחץ	Dua. li	J		FLORIDA	71P 34698
			Registered	Agent of this Corporation is:	ALEC 95
NAME	CANOL	Bacc			ARE U
ADDRESS	<u></u>	<u> </u>	ST		AARY SEE
CUY	Dune	<u>k.s</u>		FLORIDA	
				no on or putterione	

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have <u>GNEE</u> (<u>1</u>) directors initially. The number of directors increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director 1 and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAME	CANUL BALL		
AUDRESS	569 4000 ST		
CITY	Dunod.v	STATE FLA.	211 34694
NAME			
ADDRESS			
CHY		SIATE	<u></u>
NAME		,	<u> </u>
ADDRESS			
CITY		STATE	<u>ZIP</u>

FORM 215. ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1 PAGE 1 SEMINOLE MIAMI

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME	CANOL BALL		
ADDRESS	SLA WOOD SH		<u></u>
CITY	Dynedia	STATE Pla	211 34698
NAME		······································	
ADDRESS			
כודי		STATE	Z11 ⁻
NAME			
ADDRESS			<u></u>
сптү		STATE	ZIP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>June</u>, 19_95.

Joeal Ball (Scal)

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF Pinellas) before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth and c, Disonally

appeared

Carol A. Ball ------Florida Drivers License as identification #B40010141792-0 exp. 1998

known to me and known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing A-ticles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that <u>she</u> executed these Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1995.

(Natary_Scal) LYDIA J. BARUCH MY COMMISSION & CC 218959 EXPIPES: July 21, 1996 onded Tanu Notary Public Unde

(Noters Public, Safe of Florida at Large)

My Commussion expires July 21, 1996

-

.

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

 \mathbf{C}

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

0F

ESTATE LAWN CAME, INC. (nume of conjunction)

Parsuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607,0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at 569 Weed St			
Duch. , P1 31 695	TAI	56	
has named CANUL BALL		5 JUH	-71
located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process	TAR	H - 7	
within this state.	Y OF	Нд	11

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

Jacol Ball

PLANE 3

25